

Case Nos. A11-191

State of Minnesota
Supreme Court

Gordon Helmer Anderson,

Respondents,

vs.

*Neil Raymond Christopherson and
Dennis Christopherson,*

Appellants.

APPELLANT DENNIS CHRISTOPHERSON'S REPLY BRIEF

Date of Filing of Court of Appeals Decision: 8/8/11

William Sieben - #100808
Schwebel, Goetz & Sieben, P.A.
5120 IDS Center
80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2246
Plymouth, MN 55411
Telephone: (612) 377-7777

Attorney for Respondent

Troy A. Poetz #0318267
Victoria A. Lupu #0391725
RAJKOWSKI HANSMEIER, LTD.
11 Seventh Avenue North
P.O. Box 1433
St. Cloud, MN 56302-1433
Telephone: (320) 251-1055

*Attorneys for Appellant
Dennis Christopherson*

Chad D. Dobbelaere (#0332380)
TEWKSBURY & KERFELD, P.A.
88 South Tenth Street, Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55403
Telephone: (612) 334-3399

*Attorneys for Appellant
Neil Christopherson*

Wilbur Fluegel #30429
FLUEGEL LAW OFFICE
150 South 5th Street, Suite 3475
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 238-3540

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Minnesota
Association for Justice*

Dyan J. Ebert #0237966
Garin L. Strobl #0391519
QUINLIVAN & HUGHES, P.A.
400 South 1st Street, Suite 600
P.O. Box 1008
St. Cloud, MN 56302-1008
Telephone: (320) 251-1414

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Minnesota
Defense Lawyers Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. ANDERSON MISSTATES AND MISAPPLIES <i>LEWELLIN</i> IN HIS RESPONSE BRIEF	2
II. ANDERSON FAILS TO ARTICULATE ANY DISTINCTION BETWEEN DENNIS CHRISTOPHERSON AND THE LANDLORD IN <i>GILBERT</i> , AND THEREFORE, AS A MATTER OF LAW DENNIS CHRISTOPHERSON CANNOT BE A “HARBORER” UNDER MINN. STAT. §347.22.....	4
III. ANDERSON IS NOT LEFT WITHOUT A REMEDY IN THE ABSENCE OF STATUTORY LIABILITY UNDER MINN. STAT. §347.22	5
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Lewellin on Behalf of Heirs of Lewellin v. Huber, 465 N.W.2d 62 (Minn. 1991) 1, 2, 3, 6

Gilbert v. Christiansen, 259 N.W.2d 896 (Minn. 1977) 1, 4, 6

Statutes

Minn. Stat. §347.22 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
